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NAME AGE RESIDENCE CHARGE COURT STATUS 
& DATE 

1. Magan 
Mohamad 
ABDI 

30 Toronto • Possession of a Schedule I substance for the purpose of trafficking, 
cocaine, contrary to section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and 
Substances Act (CDSA). 

• Possession of a Schedule I substance for the purpose of trafficking, 
opioid, contrary to section 5(2) of the CDSA – three counts. 

• Knowledge of unauthorized possession of a firearm contrary to 
section 92(1) of the Criminal Code (CC) – two counts. 

• Unauthorized possession of a prohibited device contrary to section 
92(2) of the CC – four counts. 

• Possession of a loaded firearm, contrary to section 95(1) of the CC – 
two counts. 

• Possession of counterfeit money, contrary to section 450(b) of the 
CC. 

• Possession of firearm or ammunition contrary to a prohibition order, 
contrary to section 117.01(1) of the CC. 
 

Total Charges: 14 

Remanded into 
Custody. 
Scheduled to 
appear before an 
Ontario Court of 
Justice on March 6, 
2024 in Brampton. 

2. Bernard Jr. 
Boakye 
AGYEMANG 

22 Mississauga • Possession of a Schedule I substance for the purpose of trafficking, 
cocaine, contrary to section 5(2) of the CDSA. 

• Possession of a Schedule I substance for the purpose of trafficking, 
opioid, contrary to section 5(2) of the CDSA. 

• Possession of a Schedule I substance for the purpose of trafficking, 
methamphetamine, contrary to section 5(2) of the CDSA. 

• Possession of property obtained by crime over $5,000, contrary to 
section 354(1)(a) of the CC. 
 

Total Charges: 4 

Remanded into 
Custody. 
Scheduled to 
appear before an 
Ontario Court of 
Justice on March 5, 
2024 in London. 



ADDENDUM OF CHARGED PERSONS  
 

11 March 2024 2 

NAME AGE RESIDENCE CHARGE COURT STATUS 
& DATE 

3. Samater 
ALI 

33 London • Possession of a Schedule I substance for the purpose of trafficking, 
cocaine, contrary to section 5(2) of the CDSA. 

• Possession of a Schedule I substance for the purpose of trafficking, 
opioid, contrary to section 5(2) of the CDSA – three counts. 

• Knowledge of unauthorized possession of a firearm contrary to 
section 92(1) of the CC – two counts. 

• Unauthorized possession of a prohibited device contrary to section 
92(2) of the CC – four counts. 

• Possession of a loaded firearm, contrary to section 95(1) of the CC – 
two counts. 

• Possession of counterfeit money, contrary to section 450(b) of the 
CC. 

 
Total Charges: 13 

Remanded into 
Custody. 
Scheduled to 
appear before an 
Ontario Court of 
Justice on March 4, 
2024 in Brampton. 

4. Abdirizak 
Mohamed 
DIRIYE 

25 London • Possession of a Schedule I substance for the purpose of trafficking, 
methamphetamine, contrary to section 5(2) of the CDSA. 

• Possession of a Schedule I substance for the purpose of trafficking, 
opioid, contrary to section 5(2) of the CDSA. 

• Possession of firearm or ammunition contrary to a prohibition order, 
contrary to section 117.01(1) of the CC. 
 

Total Charges: 3 
 
 
 
 

Remanded into 
Custody. 
Scheduled to 
appear before an 
Ontario Court of 
Justice on March 5, 
2024 in London. 
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5. Hamza 
MOHAMUD 

27 Mississauga • Possession of a Schedule I substance for the purpose of trafficking, 
cocaine, contrary to section 5(2) of the CDSA. 

• Possession of a Schedule I substance for the purpose of trafficking, 
opioid, contrary to section 5(2) of the CDSA – two counts. 

• Possession of property obtained by crime over $5,000, contrary to 
section 354(1)(a) of the CC. 

 
Total Charges: 4 

Remanded into 
Custody. 
Scheduled to 
appear before an 
Ontario Court of 
Justice on March 4, 
2024 in Brampton. 

6. Taymoor 
PASHA 

24 London 
• Possession of a Schedule I substance for the purpose of trafficking, 

methamphetamine, contrary to section 5(2) of the CDSA. 
• Possession of a Schedule I substance for the purpose of trafficking, 

opioid, contrary to section 5(2) of the CDSA. 
 

Total Charges: 2 

Remanded into 
Custody. 
Scheduled to 
appear before an 
Ontario Court of 
Justice on March 5, 
2024 in London. 

7. Khalid 
Mohmud 
SIYAD 

24 Mississauga • Possession of a Schedule I substance for the purpose of trafficking, 
cocaine, contrary to section 5(2) of the CDSA. 

• Possession of a Schedule I substance for the purpose of trafficking, 
opioid, contrary to section 5(2) of the CDSA – two counts. 

• Possession of property obtained by crime over $5,000, contrary to 
section 354(1)(a) of the CC. 

• Knowledge of unauthorized possession of a firearm contrary to 
section 92(1) of the CC. 
 

Total Charges: 5 
 

Remanded into 
Custody. 
Scheduled to 
appear before an 
Ontario Court of 
Justice on March 
22, 2024 in 
Toronto. 
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8. Farah Ali 
YASSIN 

25 London • Possession of a Schedule I substance for the purpose of trafficking, 
cocaine, contrary to section 5(2) of the CDSA. 

• Knowledge of unauthorized possession of a firearm contrary to 
section 92(1) of the CC. 

• Alter, deface or remove a serial number on a firearm, contrary to 
section 108(1)(a) of the CC. 

• Breach of firearms regulation (careless storage) contrary to section 
86(2) of the CC. 

• Possession of a loaded firearm, contrary to section 95(1) of the CC. 
 

Total Charges: 5 

Remanded into 
Custody. 
Scheduled to 
appear before an 
Ontario Court of 
Justice on March 6, 
2024 in London. 

9. Hashi 
YASSIN 

28 Mississauga • Possession of a Schedule I substance for the purpose of trafficking, 
cocaine, contrary to section 5(2) of the CDSA. 

• Possession of a Schedule I substance for the purpose of trafficking, 
opioid, contrary to section 5(2) of the CDSA – three counts. 

• Knowledge of unauthorized possession of a firearm contrary to 
section 92(1) of the CC – two counts. 

• Unauthorized possession of a prohibited device contrary to section 
92(2) of the CC – four counts. 

• Possession of a loaded firearm, contrary to section 95(1) of the CC – 
two counts. 

• Possession of counterfeit money, contrary to section 450(b) of the 
CC. 
 

Total Charges: 13 

Remanded into 
Custody. 
Scheduled to 
appear before an 
Ontario Court of 
Justice on March 6, 
2024 in Brampton. 


